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IN RE: PETITION FCR RESIDENTIAL * BEFORE THE
ZONING VARIANCE
N/S Baybriar Road 600 ft. +/- *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
E of ¢/1 of Mornington Road
3157 Baybriar Road *  QF BALTIMORE COUNTY
iZ2th Election District
7th Councilmanic District * Case No. 97-524-2
Calvin J. Bivens,Sr., et ux
* * * *x * * * * x _* *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Calvin J. Bivens, Sr. and Charlotte A. Bivens, his wife,
property owners, for the property known as 3157 Baybriar Road in the
Dundalk section of Baltimore County. The Petiticners/property owners
herein seek a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a setback of 20 ft. in lieu of the
required 30 ft. for a sunrcom, in a D.R. 5.5 zone. The property and
relief sought are more particularly described on Petiticmners' Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Varlance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b){1l) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion
of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that compily with the reguirements of

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
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Zoning Commissioner
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B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas and
is subject to compliance with the recommendations to be made by the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protectien and Resource Management (DEPRM), pursuant
to Section 500.14 of the Baltimore Ceounty Zoning Regulations (BCZR). The
relief granted herein shall be conditioned upon Petitioners' compliance
with said findings.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the regquested variance should be granted.

THEREFCRE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

74

County this gfi day of June 1997 that the Petition for a Zoning Variance
from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)
to permit a setback of 20 ft., in lieu of the required 3¢ ft., for a
sunroom, in a D.R. 5.5 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,
to the following restrictions:

1. The Petiticners are hereby made aware that

proceeding at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 30 dav appellate process

from this Order has expired. If, for whatever

reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners

would be required to return, and be responsible

for refurning, said property to its original

condition.

2. Compllance with the Department of

Fnvironmental Protection and Resource Management
recommendations to be submitted upon completion

cf their review of this matter.

TAWKENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES :mmn



Suite 112, Courthouse

Baltimore County '
Zoning C . . 400 Washington Avenue
oning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

June 19, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Calvin J. Bivens, Sr.
3157 Baybriar Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 97-524-A
Property: 3157 Baybriar Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Bivens:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. TIf you require
sdditional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-33S91.

Very truly yours,

o L2

TLawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES gmn
encl.
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

propertylocated at 7577 Loy lyser AL |
RAEERG F7-52¢-£) @ ohismemtyaned S ST

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Developnient Mznagement.
The undersigned, legal ewner(s) of the property situate in Baftimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | .B 2 3 c [ - Bczl, To
-~ D [ € - 3 Al

PERmT A oHsSA®e  Sengfk oF zobr (N Liem oF THE REcuieen
30 Fegp A SupRoon .

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the follawing reasons: (indicate hardship or

Stz eak, b@e& S extstm db not <ee a?vr Fg
c? QGQ
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

practical difficuity) f J .
7 - . - - - ; 4
/ 57 Oraes” 0 frcrmse (omfa and pleasure b
Hhat Wevld be dtgturbed by rodm e deck. oo
only afpeal +o home .
1. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

IfWe da solemnly declare and affiem, under the penaities of perury that liwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property wiich 1s the subject of tus Pebtion,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Owner(s).
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ity L State ¥ Zipcode nature

Aftcrney for Pestioner

Zr Gl e AL ZEL/57

(Type of Prnt Name} Address Phone
LRurr ook Zzze—
City i State Tpcade
Signature Name, Address and phane number of representative to e contacted

Address Phone No

City State: Zipcoae

A Public Heanng having been requested and/or found fo be required, it is ardered by ihe Ioning Commissioner of Baitimare-Caounty, this day af 9
that the suizject marter of this petition oe set for a public hearmg , advertised, asreguired by the Zaning Regulations af Baltimere Counly, in twa newsoopers of general
cireation throughout Battimare Courty, and that the property be reposted.

lomng Comwmissianer of Baitimare Caunty

£ i = 9. al] T 2L
Py REVIEWED 8Y: ;Q) ST N pale FT/ECYTOLT r{;/'h-' Priniad with Saybean tnk 1TEM & 3 el
,i’ ~ n \.-: ,‘.9 on Recyclod Paper
. . 4
‘ ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: _ b et
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o4 in support of 77-52¢.
Affidavit raministrative - 52Y-A.

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 10 the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counry, as {ollows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant{s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
1estify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. )

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at 345, 7 B 4/ VJJQ HE EQ/
address
RAliir10LE /‘74/ 21222
City

Otste Ip Codse

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which EAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Lo areder s Fncrease (’ﬁm-[%:ﬁ{' zwc{ )Ofeasd.l‘e
(o eX Pstrna Aeei De&K_ fs ~exfsif do ﬂml' 5 A
WYY ndivd s A / ée (T P71 r{) l ) |

e B/ 1 { CrF ) <o
oo 1ol ew*;f add on/y g@ﬂeaf o home

T

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required 1o pay a reposting and advertising fcc and
may be required to provide additional information. <OF o

kRN

//ﬂ;‘j 4/% /4 Aéi //Zﬁ

nature}
e Fiues Bivens S&
{_wype of prifit name)

AR

ftype o prnt name} Jdtq Gy
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
1 HEREBY CERTIFY. this 541' dayol __ 104 19 777 . before me. a Norary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid. personally appeared
Oq/wn James M S$e. gk Chasicte F. Burirs

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly identified 1o me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are irue and correct to the best of his/er/their knowledge and belief.

Sonn o Sy

NOTAKY FUBLIC

My Commission Expires: & / 1 (98

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal,

5’/6/@7
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97-524-A

Zoning description for 3157 Baybriar Road beginning at a point on
the north side of Baybriar Road. This is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 600f feet east of the center line of the nearest
improved intersecting street, Mornington Road, which is 50 feet
wide. Being Lot #29, Block 8, Section D, in the sub-division of
Dundalk as recorded in Baltimore County, Plat Book #13 Folio #22
containing 6657 square feet

Also Known As 3157 Baybriar Road and located in the Twelfth
election district and in the Seventh Councilmanic district.
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JUN-177-1597 89 17

P.21
@ annon .Shannon-Baum Signs Int,
@ 105 Competitive Goals Drive

’ FAX
@gﬂ Inc. Eldersburg, MD 21784 -

Quality Sigus & Craphics Siwe 1950

Month: Jan Feb lrim‘ Apr May(dunc ?iuiy Ang Sept Oct Nov Dec Number of Pages: 55
(Inciuding Cover Page
Date:12345678910111213141516@819 )

20 21 22 24 2526 27 28 29 30 31 ﬁmeQLLCLPM
™ Bolhimare, (o ZQH.}H@ prom: i

Attention: Subject: YQHW \pHee Qe o B
Fax # 1_“0 - 8 3 7 - 5‘_ O g Fax No. 410—781-4673
Phone # Verifying No. 410-781-4000

Note: If you did not receive all of the pages,or if you have a question, please call the verifying rutnber above.
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JUN-17-1997 ©S8:17 . P.B2

o
. RE: Case No.: 97_524"4

Peritionex/Developer:_Applehiy |, s

Date of Hearing/Closing: - v 97

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Qffice Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapezke Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention; Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 3 (5’7 8&‘}[ briay Rd.

) KD
The sign(s) were posted on /WOJ_JJ 22 , / 097

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,
%ﬁwﬁd/w §-22°97

..~ (Signature of Sign Poster| and Date)

.&m%@@
(Printed Name),

(Telephone Number)
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Development Processing

Balumore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenus
Development Management Towson. Marviand 21204
i ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

. Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
. f‘ general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
~ . . is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
' Y require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
s » on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
” newspaper of general circulation in the County.

4

Iy

11

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.Y S 2 ﬂ‘

Petitioner: é’A—[-u:rl Ql&c:-.us - g 2.
Location: /'3/5’7 /gﬁd;/él'fz.f' 0

PLEASE F?mw ADVERTISING BILL 10: .
NAME: /%O/Eéu ft/j‘/WLf ‘/%ﬁ/
ADDRESS: /5 d. f/ S u/ﬂ/od" S)ﬁ/f/#
Celbompre MO 24057 :
PHONE NUMBER: /é///} LIR-57 7& SO

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-



Exhibit A : #*PLANNERS FILL IN THE POSTING AND

. CLOSW DATES.

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than __* é"] _,3-7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING notice

CaseNo.. 97—524-A

A VAR A E 70 P&Em:“r A REAR.  \AaRN

~

SE"‘\C?HC/L & F 20 7[‘T Errt /F—-V\ _ﬁ ’74:. ZEG‘L_J'?,__EO

SOr Fog A SunmZoo rM.

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REGVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

I1&6 -7

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

post2 doe



. Development Processing
r
galtlmo c CO}IIgy ) d County Office Building
epartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

[N
&Y

June 3, 1997

ABCUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTENCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-524-2
3157 Baybriar Road
¥/S Baybriar Road, £00'+/- E of c/1 Mornington Road
izth Election Distriet - 7th Councilmepic
Legal Owner(s): Calvin James Bivens, Sr. and Charlotte A. Bivens
Post by Date: 06/01/%7
Closing Date: 06/16/97

Contact made with this office regerding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property umder petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It shouwid remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date™ noted above, is the deadline for a peighbar to file a formel request for 2 public
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoming or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may {a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order that the matter be set
in for a public bearing. You will receive written notification {typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denmied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that mmst go to a public hearing (whether dne to a neighbor's formal reguest or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PIFASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE., THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: Calvin and Charlotte Bivens
Epplehy Systems, Inc.

Printed with Scybean ink
on Recycled Faper



(410) 8874500

Baltimore County Govermnment
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 903
Towson, MD 21286-5500
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 30, 1997

Department of Permits
and Development Management . e e

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning -

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

~ Item Nos. Ezj 526 528 and 531

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

"
Prepared by: JEFF Lon/é
) P
Division Chief: @? L ’QM&Q/

AFK/JL

T TR,
;ia}_E BEIWE
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]
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. . David L Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e e
State Highway Administration Admimistrator

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baliimore County 3 3w-957
Baltimore County Office of ftem No.

Permits and Development Management 24 e
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no abjection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Piease contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/ ¥ Ronaid Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Marytand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: PO Box 717 » Baltimore, MO 212030717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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